China National Accord Medicines Corporation Ltd.
Semi-Annual Report 2017

47

As of the issue date of this report, the Company has completed the registration of real estate transfer of the

Pingshan base project of this asset sale located at the north side of Lanzhu East Road, Biomedical Base, Kengzi

Street, Pingshan New District, the relevant real estate has been registered under the name of Shyndec

Pharmaceutical; the counterparty of this asset sale, Shanghai Shyndec Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., has completed its

registration for the non-public offering of shares to the Company. For details of the above announcement, please

refer to http://www.cninfo.com.cn.

XVII. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

China National Accord Medicines Corporation Ltd.
Semi-Annual Report 2017

48

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I.Changes in share capital

1.Changes in share capital

In share

Before the Changes Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Changes

Amount Proportion
Newly-
issued
shares

Bonus
shares

Public
reserve-co

nverted
shares

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 74,484,531 20.54% 65,495,040 -74,482,543 -8,987,503 65,497,028 15.30%

2. State-owned legal

person’s  shares
74,482,543 20.54% 60,380,743 -74,482,543 -14,101,800 60,380,743 14.10%

3. Other domestic

shareholding
1,988 0.00% 5,114,297 5,114,297 5,116,285 1.20%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares
0  5,114,297 5,114,297 5,114,297 1.19%

   Domestic

natural person’s shares
1,988 0.00%  1,988 0.01%

II. Unrestricted shares 288,147,412 79.46% 74,482,543 74,482,543 362,629,955 84.70%

1. RMB ordinary

shares
233,261,812 64.32% 74,482,543 74,482,543 307,744,355 71.88%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
54,885,600 15.14%  54,885,600 12.82%

III. Total shares 362,631,943 100.00% 65,495,040 0 65,495,040 428,126,983 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√Applicable  □ Not applicable

1. The company has completed the asset purchase by stock issuance and the non-public offering of shares on

January 5, 2017, newly increased restricted shares of 65,495,040 shares. After the completion of the transaction,

the company’s shares increased to 428,126,983 shares. See details on the announcement about the implementation

of purchasing assets and raising supporting funds and related transactions by asset sale, stock issuance and cash

payment and the newly increased share disclosed at http://www.cninfo.com.cn on January 4, 2017